RESOLUTION No. 202635

Adopted on MAY 1 3 1971

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the bid of \$21,116.10 by V. E. Posey, an individual, for the CONSTRUCTION OF FLORIDA STREET STORM DRAIN in the City of San Diego California is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a constract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 735449.
- 2. That the expenditure of \$26,000.00 is hereby authorized out of the Drainage Bond Fund 727 of the City of San Diego solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for CONSTRUCTION OF FLORIDA STREET STORM DRAIN in the City of San Diego, and related costs.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Deputy

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on WAY 1 3 1971 , by the following vote:									
RECEIVED CHY CLERK'S DFFICE	1971 州以一6 川州 8:48	Councilmen Helen Cobb Sam T. Loftin Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch Mike Schaefer Mayor Frank Curran	Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent			
			AUTHENTICATED BY:	: FRANK Mayor of The City of		CURRAN of San Diego, Califo	, rnia.		
			(Seal)		EDWAR	EDWARD NIELSEN			
					JOHN-LOCKWOOD ,				
			City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.						
By Alaslexe Villaci,									

CC-1265-B (REV. 8-70)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$ 26,000.00	Fund 727 Drainage Bond	Fund
Purpose Construction Of Florida	Street Storm Drain	
Date May 3 4 , 1971	Auditor and Comptrolle The City of San Diego, By	CALL BATT CLERK! 1971 MAY -6 1971 MAY 11ECO
CERTIFICATION OF UNE	NCUMBERED BALANCE	EN S OFFIC RM 8:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolut of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San D with the requirements of the Charter of the City appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that contract are actually in the Treasury, or are antic the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn to the treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.	tion, can be incurred without the vice iego; and I do hereby further certify, of San Diego, that sufficient mone sufficient moneys to meet the obligation ipated to come into the Treasury, to awn, and that the said moneys now as	e contract of lation of any in conformity ys have been tions of said the credit of ctually in the
Not to exceed \$ 21,116.10	3 4	
Dated	Auditor and Comptroll The City of San Diego, BY	
Fund 727 Dept./Activity 57.30 Object 3300 Purpose Same As Above Vendor V.E. Posey	Job Older Resolution No. Project No.	
	GEDWING AND NO	3128
20263C	CERTIFICATE NO. 1	

FORM AC-361 (7-68)